PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
Name				Execution Date		
William Eli Thacker				11/02/2012		
Lynton R Burchette				11/02/2012		
Scott M Babish				11/02/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Static Control (Static Control Components, Inc.				
Street Address:	3010 Lee Aver	3010 Lee Avenue				
City:	Sanford	Sanford				
State/Country:		NORTH CAROLINA				
Postal Code:	27330	27330				
Application Number: 136		136672	7238		ç	
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1366		136672	238		238	
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				13667238	
Fax Number:9197762333Correspondence will be sent vir US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:919-774-3808Email:cindyd@scc-inc.comCorrespondent Name:Static Control Components, Inc.Address Line 1:3010 Lee AvenueAddress Line 4:Sanford, NORTH CAROLINA 27330					CH \$40.00	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			IMG.151			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			William L. London			
Total Attachments: 6 source=IMG.151ASS source=IMG.151ASS source=IMG.151ASS source=IMG.151ASS source=IMG.151ASS	SIGNMENT Thacker SIGNMENT Thacker SIGNMENT Burchett SIGNMENT Burchett SIGNMENT Babish#	#page2 te#page te#page page1.t	.tif .1.tif .2.tif if			

<u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, we confirm that we have sold and assigned and do hereby sell and assign to:

Static Control Components, Inc. 3010 Lee Avenue PO Box 152 Sanford, NC 27331 (Assignee),

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for:

Network Printer System

executed by me the 2nd day of November, 2012, and

_____ about to be filed

___X____ already filed as USSN 13/667,238

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the PCT, together with said application and any divisional, or continuation or reissue application thereof, applications corresponding thereto in whole or in part in all other countries, and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of the Assignee or its designee; and we agree to execute such documents as in the judgment of the Assignee may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in the Assignee or its designee; and we further agree that, upon request, but without expense to us, we shall furnish to the Assignee or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in our possession relating to any of said inventions, discoveries or improvements and shall testify in any exparte or inter parties legal or administrative proceedings relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, improvements, applications, patents, or similar protective rights; and we authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by the Assignee or its designee.

> PATENT REEL: 029232 FRAME: 0634

This document shall be governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the state of North Carolina.

Executed this 2nd day of November, 2012.

Will Ex Th

William Eli Thacker

Circly a Ciciora

WITNESSED:

Name: Address:

Cindy D. Ciciora 3010 Lee Avenue Sanford, NC 27330

<u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, we confirm that we have sold and assigned and do hereby sell and assign to:

Static Control Components, Inc. 3010 Lee Avenue PO Box 152 Sanford, NC 27331 (Assignee),

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for:

Network Printer System

executed by me the 2nd day of November, 2012, and

_____ about to be filed

___X____ already filed as USSN 13/667,238

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the PCT, together with said application and any divisional, or continuation or reissue application thereof, applications corresponding thereto in whole or in part in all other countries, and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of the Assignee or its designee; and we agree to execute such documents as in the judgment of the Assignee may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in the Assignee or its designee; and we further agree that, upon request, but without expense to us, we shall furnish to the Assignee or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in our possession relating to any of said inventions, discoveries or improvements and shall testify in any exparte or inter parties legal or administrative proceedings relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, improvements, applications, patents, or similar protective rights; and we authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by the Assignee or its designee.

> PATENT REEL: 029232 FRAME: 0636

This document shall be governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the state of North Carolina.

Executed this 2nd day of November, 2012.

15- K. Budette .ynton R. Burchette

Cindy D. Ciciora

WITNESSED:

Name: Address:

Cindy D. Ciciora 3010 Lee Avenue Sanford, NC 27330

<u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, we confirm that we have sold and assigned and do hereby sell and assign to:

Static Control Components, Inc. 3010 Lee Avenue PO Box 152 Sanford, NC 27331 (Assignee),

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for:

Network Printer System

executed by me the 2nd day of November, 2012, and

_____ about to be filed

___X____ already filed as USSN 13/667,238

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the PCT, together with said application and any divisional, or continuation or reissue application thereof, applications corresponding thereto in whole or in part in all other countries, and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of the Assignee or its designee; and we agree to execute such documents as in the judgment of the Assignee may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in the Assignee or its designee; and we further agree that, upon request, but without expense to us, we shall furnish to the Assignee or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in our possession relating to any of said inventions, discoveries or improvements and shall testify in any exparte or inter parties legal or administrative proceedings relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, improvements, applications, patents, or similar protective rights; and we authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by the Assignee or its designee.

> PATENT REEL: 029232 FRAME: 0638

This document shall be governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the state of North Carolina.

Cindy Dicion

Executed this 2nd day of November, 2012.

de

Scott M. Babish

WITNESSED:

Name: Address:

Cindy D. Ciciora 3010 Lee Avenue Sanford, NC 27330